
City of Beaumont Contract Number: 
 C23-75.2 

 

SECOND AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT FOR SERVICES BY INDEPENDENT 

CONTRACTOR  
 
 

THIS SECOND AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES BY 

INDEPENDENT CONTRACTOR (“Amendment”) is made and effective upon signature by and 

between the CITY OF BEAUMONT (“CITY”), a general law city, and Omni Pro Inc., (hereinafter 

called “CONTRACTOR”) in consideration of the mutual promises and purpose contained herein, 

the parties agree as follow: 
 

RECITALS 
 

This Amendment is made with respect to the following facts and purpose that the parties agree 

are true and correct: 

 

A. On July 7th, 2023, CITY and CONTRACTOR entered into that certain agreement 

entitled “Agreement for Services by Independent Contractor (“Agreement”).  

B. On March 5th, 2024, CITY and CONTRACTOR amended the agreement to extend the 

term through July 7, 2025, and increased the maximum compensation not to exceed 

Three Hundred and Thirty Thousand Dollars and Zero Cents ($330,000.00). 

 

AMENDMENT 

 

Section 1. Term of Agreement in accordance with Section 1 of the Agreement, the parties 

agree to extend the term of the Agreement through June 30, 2026. Notwithstanding 

anything in this Agreement to the contrary, this Agreement shall automatically terminate,  

unless earlier terminated by the parties in accordance with the Agreement or extended by 

the parties  of the Agreement is hereby amended as follows: CONTRACTOR agrees to 

provide the services (“Services”) as follows: Document Imaging and Quality Control 

Services (“Services”) and any other services which the City may request in writing.  

 

The recitals to this Amendment are deemed incorporated herein by this reference. All other terms 

of the Agreement not expressly amended by this Amendment shall remain in full force and 

effect. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereby have made and executed this Amendment to be 

effective as of the day and year first above-written. 

 

 

 



City of Beaumont Contract Number: 
 C23-75.2 

 

SIGNATURE PAGE TO SECOND AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT FOR 

SERVICES BY INDEPENDENT CONTRACTOR 

 

 

CITY OF BEAUMONT  

 

 

CITY: 

 

CITY OF BEAUMONT 

 

 

 

By: ________________________________ 

            Elizabeth M. Gibbs, City Manager 

CONTRACTOR: 

 

 

By: ______________________________ 

 

Print Name: _______________________ 

 

Title: _____________________________ 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



City of Beaumont Contract Number: 
 C23-75.2 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


